

Where we put all of our energy®

February 17, 2006

Secretary, PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 171105-3265

Re: Docket No. I-00040103F0002

Please be advised that South Jersey Energy Company would like to participate in the proposed Natural gas Competition Stakeholders Meeting.

Stakeholder information is as follows:

- Joseph Scheufele
- **♣** Subgroup "other miscellaneous issues"
- ♣ South Jersey Energy Company1 South Jersey PlazaFolsom, NJ 08037
- ischeufele@sjindustries.com

 ischeufele@sjindustries.com
- 4 609-561-9000 ext 4345 609-561-8225 fax

South Jersey Energy is not involved in any proceeding involving the Commission or any court or administrative agency in which the stakeholder and the Commission are parties.

Regards,

Joseph Scheufele Assistant Vice President Business Development